Resolution No. 1995—52

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE.WEAKLEY COUNTY EQHQQL
FEDERAL PROJECTS FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1995,

WHEREAS,- salaries were increased for some employees affected by
Chapter 2 funds; and

WHEREAS, changes occurred in the Chapter 2 95.01 budget during
approval by the state; ' '

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County Commissioners of
Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this 15th
day of May, 1995 that:

SECTION 1. The SCHOOL FEDERAL PROJECTS FUND is hereby amended
as follows:

FUND NO. 576

Budget
Account Approved Amendment Amended
Number Account — Budget {Inc/Dec) —Budget
ESTIMATED REVENUE
47142 Federal Government $30,174.00 — 0.00 $30,174.00
Total Estimated Available Funds . $30,174.00
ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES
71000 Instruction
71100 Regular Instruction
Personal Services :
195 Substitutes $4,200.00 $600.00| $4,800.00
Emplovee Benefits - Non-Certified
201 Social Security 260.40 $37.20 $297.60
212 Empl. Medicare Liab. 60.90 — $8.70 h $69.60"

~

TOTAL REGULAR INSTRUCTION $4,521.30 $645.90 $5,167.20

72000 Support Services
72210 Regular Instruction
Personal Services

163 Educational Assist $16,540.00 $140.00 $16,680.00

Employee Benefits - Non-Certified ' !
201 Social Security $1,025.48 $8.68 $1034.16 ’
204 State Retirement $481.31 $32.43 $513.74
212 Empl. Medicare Liab. $239.83 $2.03 . 241.86

Other Expenses
336 Repairs $200.00 $0.00 $200.00
355 Travel $2,650.00 ($1,112.96) $1,537.04
429 Inst. Materials $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
457 Staff Development $1,516.08 $283.92 $1,890.00

TOTAL REGULAR INSTRUCTION  $25,952.70 ($645,90)  $25,006,80
JOTAL_EXPENDITURES ° $30,174.00 £0.00 $30,174,00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the
Board of County Commissioners of Wealkley County, Tennessee, which are
in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take
effect from and after.its passage, the public welfare requiring it.
This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of

County Commissioners. " ‘)
PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED
BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEXAKLEY CCUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSJONERS: X ;;
2?%;;~ﬁa~ Aﬁiiézf b (Q




Acknowledged and Approved: @rledged aw.
Ma—y W

Chalrman HEW Committee Chairman, Finance, Ways & Means

Motion made by Commissioner _Ronnie Rates that the foregoing and hereto

attached resolution be approved. Seconded by Commissioner Vernon Dunn

Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion carried 5
Attest: % Approved:
oy i~ A= rsery
LE%lye’(,Bvuf:'tch:cn.mty Clerk Ron Gifford, County Executive
This the 15th day of May » 1995,
- .
\\‘
/./ h \ .\.



